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Lead Agency Contact List

Alcona

Mia Welscott

Alcona County Commission on Aging
207 Church St

Lincoln MI 48742

Phone: 989-735-0009

Email: mwelscott.accoa@yahoo.com

Alger

Kristine Lindquist

Alger County Commission on Aging
1604 Sand Point Rd

Munising 49862

Phone: 906-387-2439

Email: coakl@jamadots.com

Allegan
Janet VanDyk

Allegan Co Resource Development
Committee

323 Water St

Allegan 49010

Phone: 269-673-5472

Email: jvandyk@acrdc.org

Alpena
Grace Marshall

Alpena Area Senior Citizens Council, Inc
501 River St

Alpena 49707

Phone: 989-356-3585, ext. 11

Email: gmarshall@speednetllc.com

Antrim

Elizabeth Springer

Commission on Aging

308 E Cayuga

PO Box 614

Bellaire 49615

Phone: 231-533-8703

Email: springere@antrimcounty.org

Arenac

Karen Pitylak

Arenac County Commission on Aging
131 N Clyde St

Omer MI 48749

Phone: (989) 6532692

Email: psksunrise@hotmail.com

Baraqga
Lynn Krahn

MSU Extension-Marquette Co
184 US Hwy 41

Negaunee 49866

Phone: 906-475-5731

Email: krahn@msu.edu

Barry
Tammy Pennington

Barry County Commission on Aging
320 W Woodlawn Ave

Hastings 49058-1035

Phone: 269-948-4856

Email: Tpennington@barrycounty.org

Bay
Doug Rise

Bay City Housing Commission
1200 N Madison Ave

Bay City 48708

Phone: 989-892-9581

Email: doug@baycityhousing.com



mailto:doug@baycityhousing.com

Benzie

Sabra Boyle

Benzie Co. Council on Aging
10542 Main St

Honor MI 49640

Phone: 231-325-4851

Email: bccoa@centurytel.net

Berrien

Zelda Felix-Motley

MSU Extension-Berrien Co

100 Church St.

St. Joseph MI 49085

Phone: 269-985-0452 ext. 130
Email: mottley@anr.msu.edu

Branch

Belinda Whitely

Branch-St Joseph Area Agency on Aging
570 Marshall Rd

Coldwater 49036

Phone: 517-278-2538

Email: whitelyb@ bhsj.org

Calhoun

Luann Sommers

Region 3B Area Agency on Aging
200 W Michigan Ave Suite 102
Battle Creek M1 49017

Phone: 269-441-0910

Email: Isommers@region3b.org

Cass

Lucienne Lafontant

Cass Co Council on Aging
60525 Decatur Rd
Cassopolis 49031

Phone: 269-445-8110
Email: lucil@casscoa.org

Charlevoix

Theresa Graham

Charlevoix CO. Commission on Aging
218 W Garfield Ave

Charlevoix Ml 49720

Phone: 231-237-0103

Email: grahamt@charlevoixcounty.org

Cheboygan
Brian Turbin

Wolverine Senior Center

6260 Wolverine Rd

Wolverine 49799

Phone: 231-525-8969

Email: wolverineseniors@att.net

Chippewa
Michelle Walk

MSU Extension-Chippewa Co
319 Court St

Sault Ste Marie 49783
Phone: 906-635-6368
Email: walkmich@msu.edu

Clare

Carol Majewski

Clare Co Senior Services

225 W Main St

Harrison MI 48625

Phone: 989-539-8870

Email: majewskic@clareco.net

Clinton

Roxanne White

MSU Extension-Clinton Co.
100 E State St. Suite G100

St Johns MI 48879

Phone: 989-224-5240

Email: harrin76é@anr.msu.edu


mailto:lucil@casscoa.org
mailto:grahamt@charlevoixcounty.org
mailto:majewskic@clareco.net

Crawford

Alice Snyder

Crawford Co Commission on Aging
308 Lawndale St

Grayling MI 49738

Phone: 989-348-7123

Email: director@crawfordcoa.org

Delta

Sally Kidd

M-D-S Community Action Agency
507 First Ave North

Escanaba 49829

Phone: 906-786-7080

Email: skidd@mdscaa.org

Dickinson

Beth Waitrovich

MSU Extension-Dickinson Co
800 Crystal Lake Blvd

Iron Mountain 49801

Phone: 906-774-0363

Email: waitrovi@anr.msu.edu

Eaton

Tina Ziegler

CACS-Eaton County

1370 N Clinton Trail
Charlotte M1 48813

Phone: 517-543-5465
Email:tziegler@cacs-inc.org

Emmet

Christine Scott

Friendship Centers of Emmet Co
1322 Anderson Rd

Petoskey MI 49770

Phone: 231-347-3211 ext 17
Email: chris@emmetcoa.org

Genesee

Deb McCrackin

Genesee County

1101 Beech St

Room 223

Flint M1 48592

Phone: 810-424-4478

Email: dmccrackin@co.genesee.mi.us

Gladwin

Coral Beth Rowley

MSU Extension-Gladwin County
555 W Cedar St

Gladwin MI 48624

Phone: 989-426-7741

Email: rowleyc@anr.msu.edu

Goqgebic
NOT PARTICIPATING

Grand Traverse

Lori Wells

Grand Traverse Co Commission on
Aging

801 E Front St

Traverse City Ml 49686

Phone: 231-922-4911

Email: Iwells@tcseniorcenter.com

Gratiot

Sarah McClung

Gratiot County Commission on Aging
515 S Pine River St

Ithaca 48847

Phone: 989-875-5246

Email: smcclung@gratiotmi.com


mailto:chris@emmetcoa.org
mailto:lwells@tcseniorcenter.com

Hillsdale

Jean Nickles

Hillsdale Co Senior Services Center
320 W Bacon

Hillsdale MI 49242

Phone: 517-437-2422

Email: jnickles@hillsdaleseniors.org

Houghton
Jennifer Szubielak

Portage Health Resources

821 Water St

Hancock MI 49930

Phone: 906-483-1157

Email: jszubielak@portagehealth.org

Huron

Mary Thrushman

Huron County Health Department
1142 S Van Dyke

Bad Axe 48413

Phone: 989-269-9721

Email: mthrushman@hchd.us

Ingham
Marion Miller

Tri-County Office on Aging
5303 S Cedar St

Lansing 48911

Phone: 517-887-1440
Email: millerm@tcoa.org

lonia

Lynette Seiler

lonia Co Commission on Aging
115 Hudson St

lonia 48846

Phone: 616-527-5365

Email: Iseiler@ioniacounty.org

losco
NOT PARTICIPATING

Iron

Beth Waitrovich

MSU Extension

800 Crystal Lake Blvd

Iron Mountain 49801

Phone: 906-774-0363

Email: waitrovoi@anr.msu.edu

Isabella

Carmel Slebodnik

Isabella Co Commission on Aging
2200 S Lincoln Rd

Mt Pleasant 48858

Phone: 989-772-0748

Email: cslebodnik@isabellacounty.org

Jackson

Danielle Pequet

Jackson County Department on Aging
1715 Lansing St Suite 672

Jackson MI 49202

Phone: 517-768-8678

Email: dpequet@co.jackson.mi.us

Kalamazoo

Dan Pontius

Senior Services

918 Jasper St

Kalamazoo MI 49001

Phone: 269-382-0515

Email: dpontius@SeniorServicesl.org

Kalkaska

Cindy Ingalls

Kalkaska Co Commission on Aging
303 S Coral St

Kalkaska 49646

Phone: 231-258-5030

Email: cindyingalls@kalkaskacoa.com



Kent

Katelyn Talsma

Senior Meals on Wheels
2900 Wilson SW Suite 500
Grandville Ml 49418

Phone: 616-459-3111

Email: kt.talsma@gmail.com

Keweenaw

Jennifer Szubielak

Portage Health Resources

821 Water St

Hancock MI 49930

Phone: 906-483-1157

Email: jszubielak@portagehealth.org

Lake

Shelly Shafer

St. Ann’s Senior Center
690 W Ninth St.

Baldwin 49304

Phone: 231-745-7201
Email: shelly@carrinter.net

Lapeer
Chris Venema

MSU Extension-Lapeer Co
287 West Nepessing St
Suite 1

Lapeer 48446

Phone: 810-667-0341
Email: venema@msu.edu

Leelanau
April Missias

Leelanau County Commission on Aging
8527 E Government Center Dr Suite 106

Suttons Bay 49682
Phone: (231) 256-8121
Email: amissias@co.leelanau.mi.us

Lenawee

Cari Rebottaro
Lenawee Dept on Aging
1040 S Winter St
Adrian MI 49221
Phone: 517-264-5285
Email: crebottaro@lenaweeseniors.org

Livingston
Allison Krys-Kelley

Oakland Livingston Human Srvs Agency

2300 E Grand River, Suite 107
Howell MI 48842

Phone: (517) 546-8500

Email: allisonk@olhsa.org

Luce

Marie Nicholson
Chippewa-Luce-Mackinac Community
Service Agency

207 Newberry Ave

Newberry 49868

Phone: 906-293-5621

Email: mnicholson@clmcaa.com

Mackinac

Michelle Walk

MSU Extension-Mackinac Co
319 Court St

Sault Ste Marie Ml 49783
Phone: 906-635-6386
Email: walkmich@msu.edu

Macomb

Robin Auten

Macomb Co Dept of Senior Citizen
Services

21885 Dunham Rd Suite 8

Clinton Township 48036

Phone: 586-466-8725

Email: robin.auten@macombgov.org



mailto:allisonk@olhsa.org
mailto:walkmich@msu.edu
mailto:robin.auten@macombgov.org

Manistee

Lora Y. Laurain

Manistee Co Council on Aging
457 River St

Manistee 49660

Phone: 231-723-6477

Email: mccoa@hotmail.com

Marquette
Lynn Krahn

MSU Extension-Marquette Co
184 US Hwy 41

Negaunee 49866

Phone: 906-475-5731

Email: krahn@msu.edu

Mason-Scottville area

Donna Addington

Scottville Senior Center

140 S Main St

Scottville Ml 49454

Phone: 231-757-4705

Email:
director@scottvilleseniorcenter.com

Mason-Ludington area
Donna Baade

Ludington Senior Center

308 S Rowe St

Ludington 49431

Phone: 231-845-6841

Email: DBaade@ci.ludington.mi.us

Mecosta
Annette Coles

Mecosta County Commission on Aging

12524 80" Ave

Mecosta M1 49332

Phone: 231-972-2884

Email: annette.coles@mccoasc.org

Menominee

Stephanie Bruno

MSU Extension-Menominee Co
S904 US HWY 41

Stephenson 49887

Phone: 906-753-2209

Email: brunos@msu.edu

Midland

Marilyn Rease

Mid-Michigan Community Action Agency
1521 Washington St

Midland MI 48640

Phone: 989-832-7377

Email: mrease@mmcaa.org

Missaukee

Shannon Scarborough

Missaukee Commission on Aging

105 S Canal St

Lake City 49651

Phone: 231-839-7839

Email: COAInformation@missaukee.org

Monroe

Pamela Rybka

Bedford Senior Center

1653 Samaria

Temperance 48182

Phone: 734-856-3330

Email: pam.rybka@bedford.k12.mi.us

Montcalm

Tammy McCracken

Montcalm County Commission on Aging
613 N State Street

Stanton 48888

Phone: 989-831-3542

Email: tmccracken@co.montcalm.mi.us



mailto:director@scottvilleseniorcenter.com
mailto:tmccracken@co.montcalm.mi.us

Montmorency

Anna Rogers

Montmorency Commission on Aging
11463 McArthur Rd

Atlanta 49709

Phone: 989-785-2580

Email: arogers@montmorencycoa.org

Muskeqgon
Connie Jones

Muskegon-Oceana Community Action
Partnership

1170 W Southern Ave

Muskegon 49441

Phone: 231-725-9499

Email: connie@mocapl.org

Newayqgo
Theresa Lindsay

Newaygo Co. Commission on Aging
93 S Gibbs St.

White Cloud 49349

Phone: 231-689-2100

Email: LindsayT@co.newaygo.mi.us

Oakland

Robin Danto

MSU Extension-Oakland Co.
1200 N Telegraph Rd

Dept 416

Pontiac 48341

Phone: 248-858-0904
Email: dantor@oakgov.com

Oceana

Connie Jones

Muskegon-Oceana Community Action
Partnership

1170 W Southern Ave

Muskegon 49441

Phone: 231-725-9499

Email: connie@mocapl.org

Ogemaw
Janith Mayhew

Ogemaw County Commission on Aging
1528 South M-33

West Branch

Phone: 989-345-3010

Email: ocoanpc@yahoo.com

Ontonagon
Kathie Preiss

MSU Extension-Ontonagon Co
725 Greenland Rd

Ontonagon 49953

Phone: 906-884-4386

Email: preissk@msu.edu

Osceola

Brenda Henry

Osceola County Commission on Aging
732 W. US 10

Evart, Ml 49631

Phone: 231.734.5559

Email: bhenry@netonecom.net

Oscoda

Mark Grantner

Oscoda County Council on Aging
429 N Mt Tom Rd

Mio 48647

Phone: 989-826-3025

Email: mgrantner@yahoo.com

Otseqo
Wanda Cherwinski

Otsego Co Commission on Aging
120 Grandview Blvd

Gaylord 49735

Phone: 989-732-1122

Email: wanda@occoaonline.org



mailto:preissk@msu.edu
mailto:bhenry@netonecom.net
mailto:wanda@occoaonline.org

Ottawa-NORTH

Martha Cook

North Ottawa County COA
422 Fulton St

Grand Haven Ml 49417
Phone: 616-842-9210
Email: martha@noccoa.org

Ottawa-South

Judy Brown

Evergreen Commons

480 State Street

Holland MI 49423

Phone: 616-396-7100

Email:
resources@evergreencommons.org

Presque lIsle
Katie Kuznicki, Director

Presque Isle Council on Aging
6520 Darga Hwy

Posen, MI 49776-9759
Phone: (989) 766-8191
Email: kuznickik@piccoa.org

Roscommon

Pam Stephan

Project HOPE Food Pantry

2015 E Houghton Lake Dr.
Houghton Lake MI 48629
Phone: 989-366-9596

Email: queenie2015@yahoo.com

Saginaw
Karen Courneya

Commission on Aging

2355 Schust Rd

Saginaw 48603

Phone: 989-797-7568

Email: kcourneya@saginawcounty.com

St. Clair

Laura Nestle

The Council on Aging

600 Grand River Ave

Port Huron 48060

Phone: 810-987-8813

Email: coal_nestle@arenet.net

St Joseph
Belinda Whitely

Branch-St Joseph Area Agency on Aging
570 Marshall Rd

Coldwater 49036

Phone: 517-278-2538

Email: whitelyb@bhsj.org

Sanliac

Laurie Messing

MSU Extension

1142 S Van Dyke Rd

Bad Axe MI 48413

Phone: 989-269-9949
Email: Imessing@msu.edu

Schoolcraft

Connie Frenette
Manistique Senior Center
101 Main St

Manistique Ml 49854
Phone: 906-341-5923
Email: seniors@scsc.co

Shiawassee

Cynthia Mayhew

Shiawassee Co Council on Aging

300 N Washington

Owosso 48867

Phone: 989-723-8875

Email: cmayhew@shiawasseecoa.org


mailto:kuznickik@piccoa.org
mailto:lmessing@msu.edu
mailto:seniors@scsc.co

Tuscola

Kris Swartzendruber

MSU Extension

362 Green St.

Caro 48723

Phone: 989-672-3870
Email: swartze6@msu.edu

Van Buren

Jeannette Ball

South Haven Senior Services
220 Broadway

South Haven MI 49090
Phone: 269-637-3607

Email: shassinfo@i2k.com

Washtenaw

Amanda Naugle

Washtenaw County Health Dept.
555 Towner HS |

Ypsilanti MI 48197

Phone: (734) 544-2973

Email: nauglea@ewashtenaw.orq.

Wavne (Detroit, Hamtramck,
Highland Park, Harper Woods, the

Grosse Pointes)
Stephanie Young

Detroit Area Agency on Aging
1333 Brewery Park

Suite 200

Detroit MI 48207

Phone: 313-446-4444

Email: youngs@daaala.org.

Wayne (out Wayne Co)

Janice Newton

The Senior Alliance

3850 Second St. Ste. 201
Wayne MI 48184

Phone: 734-722-2830
Email: jnewton@tsalink.org

Wexford

Diane Patterson or Kathy Kimmel
Council on Aging

117 W Cass St

Cadillac M1 49601

Phone: 231-775-0133

Email: kbd_ pat@hotmail.com
cadillacseniorcenter@hotmail.com



mailto:swartze6@msu.edu
mailto:nauglea@ewashtenaw.org
mailto:youngs@daaa1a.org
mailto:kbd_pat@hotmail.com

